Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Lee College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

[Weighted]

Your College Medium Colleges Students In Need

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

6. In the last 30 days, the food that | COLLQ7635 Often true 44 7.8 1,259 6.3 7,010 6.9
bought just didn't last, and | didn't have
money to get more.

Sometimes true 146 259 4,337 21.7 23,208 23.0
Never true 375 66.3 14,384 720 70,713 70.1
Total 566 100.0 19,980 100.0 100,931 100.0

7. In the last 30 days, | couldn't afford to COLLQ7636 Often true 39 6.9 1,585 79 8,722 8.7
eat balanced meals.

Sometimes true 121 214 4,300 216 22,229 221
Never true 404 7.7 14,051 70.5 69,816 69.3
Total 564 100.0 19,935 100.0 100,767 100.0

8. In the last 30 days, did you ever cut the COLLQ7637 Yes 100 18.3 4,089 20.6 21,286 214
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn't enough money for food?

No 446 81.7 15,762 79.4 78,407 78.6

Total 545 100.0 19,851 100.0 99,693 100.0

9. If, in the last 30 days, you did cut the COLLQ7638 Every day 14 24 364 1.8 2,142 2.1
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn't enough money for food, how

often did this happen?
More than once a week, but not every day 46 8.1 1,511 7.6 8,313 8.2
About once a week 43 7.5 1,453 7.3 7,278 7.2
Only 1 or 2 days 54 9.5 1,826 9.1 9,178 9.1
1 didn't cut the size of my meals or skip 415 72.6 14,815 742 74,092 734
meals
Total 571 100.0 19,969 100.0 101,002 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Lee College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

[Weighted]

Your College Medium Colleges Students In Need

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

10. In the last 30 days, did you ever eat COLLQ7639 Yes 108 19.5 3,881 19.5 20,033 19.9
less than you felt you should because
there wasn't enough money for food?

No 447 80.5 16,031 80.5 80,401 80.1

Total 555 100.0 19,912 100.0 | 100,434 100.0

11. In the last 30 days, were you ever COLLQ7640 Yes 82 146 2,938 14.8 15,332 15.3
hungry but didn't eat because there
wasn't enough money for food?

No 479 85.4 16,891 85.2 84,703 84.7

Total 561 100.0 19,829 100.0 | 100,035 100.0

12. In the last 30 days, did your college COLLQ7641 Yes 100 177 1,406 71 7,026 7.0
ever help you get food when you could
not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 66 1.7 1,692 8.5 9,667 9.6
No, but | didn't need this kind of help 399 70.6 16,781 84.4 83,637 834
Total 565 100.0 19,878 100.0 | 100,331 100.0

13. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7642 Yes 94 16.7 2,965 14.9 15,784 15.7
unable to pay your rent or mortgage
payment in full?

No 192 34.2 8,823 444 44,744 446
| don't have a rent or mortgage payment 276 49.1 8,069 40.6 39,693 39.6
Total 562 100.0 19,857 100.0 | 100,222 100.0

14. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7643 Yes 82 14.6 3,289 16.6 17,386 17.3
unable to pay your utility bill(s) in full?

No 223 39.5 9,278 46.7 47,392 47.3
I don't have utility bill(s) 259 45.9 7,283 36.7 35,470 35.4
Total 564 100.0 19,849 100.0 100,248 100.0

page 2 - 22JUN22



Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Lee College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

[Weighted]

Your College

Medium Colleges

Students In Need

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

15. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7644 Yes 8 14 363 1.8 1,976 20
homeless?

No 555 98.6 19,522 98.2 98,364 98.0

Total 562 100.0 19,885 100.0 100,339 100.0

16. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ7645 Yes 9 17 493 25 2,646 26
stay in temporary housing (such as a
shelter, hotel, or motel) because you had
no other place to stay?
No 549 98.3 19,385 97.5 97,694 97.4
Total 559 100.0 19,878 100.0 100,341 100.0

17. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ7646 Yes 8 14 361 1.8 1,915 1.9

sleep in an outdoor location or a space

not meant for human habitation (such as

a car or vehicle) because you had no

other place to sleep? No 549 98.6 19,507 98.2 98,270 98.1
Total 557 100.0 19,868 100.0 100,185 100.0

18. In the last 12 months, did you ever COoLLQ7647 Yes 31 5.6 1,211 6.1 6,426 6.4
temporarily stay with a relative or friend or
couch surf because you had no other
place to stay?
No 523 94.4 18,627 93.9 93,631 93.6
Total 554 100.0 19,839 100.0 100,058 100.0

19. In the last 12 months, did your college COLLQ7648 Yes 15 26 335 1.7 2,162 22
ever help you obtain or maintain secure
and affordable housing?
No, and | needed this kind of help 95 16.9 1,589 8.0 9,496 9.5
No, but I didn't need this kind of help 454 80.5 17,935 90.3 88,560 88.4
Total 564 100.0 19,859 100.0 | 100,218 100.0

20. In the last 12 months, did your college COLLQ7649 Yes 37 6.6 620 3.1 3,414 34
ever help you pay your utility bill(s)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 99 175 2,295 11.6 12,976 13.0

No, but | didn't need this kind of help 428 75.9 16,862 85.3 83,451 83.6

Total 564 100.0 19,777 100.0 99,842 100.0
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Medium Colleges

Institution State Year
Aims Community College Cco 2021
Bossier Parish Community College LA 2022
Butler Community College KS 2022
Central Arizona College AZ 2021
Central Community College NE 2021
Central Oregon Community College OR 2021
Century College MN 2022
Chippewa Valley Technical College wi 2022
Clark State College OH 2021
College of Alameda CA 2021
College of Central Florida FL 2022
College of the Mainland X 2021
Columbia State Community College TN 2021
Crafton Hills College CA 2021
Forsyth Technical Community College NC 2021
Gateway Community College CT 2021
Horry-Georgetown Technical College SC 2021
Kansas City Kansas Community College KS 2021
Kapiolani Community College HI 2021
Leeward Community College HI 2021
Lehigh Carbon Community College PA 2022
Linn-Benton Community College OR 2022
Massasoit Community College MA 2022
Merritt College CA 2021
Mohawk Valley Community College NY 2022
Mott Community College Mi 2021
Mt. Hood Community College OR 2021
Nashville State Community College TN 2022
Naugatuck Valley Community College CT 2021
Navarro College X 2021
North Hennepin Community College MN 2022
North Idaho College ID 2021
Northeast Community College NE 2021
Northeast Lakeview College X 2021
Northeast State Community College TN 2021
Northwest Florida State College FL 2022
Norwalk Community College CT 2021
Orange County Community College NY 2021
Pueblo Community College Cco 2022
Raritan Valley Community College NJ 2021
Roane State Community College TN 2021
Rock Valley College IL 2021
Rogue Community College OR 2021
Snow College uT 2021
South Louisiana Community College LA 2021
Southern Maine Community College ME 2022
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Medium Colleges

Institution State Year
Southwest Texas Junior College TX 2021
Spartanburg Community College SC 2021
Springfield Technical Community College MA 2021
St. Charles Community College MO 2021
Temple College TX 2022
Thomas Nelson Community College VA 2021
Tri-County Technical College SC 2021
Trinity Valley Community College X 2021
Wharton County Junior College X 2021
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